- investments 3,866 4,000 739 3,127
- Debentures and other stock 715 715 60 -
- Shares 5,862 5,862 - -

Council 2007
Cash and cash equivalents 805 805 805 -
Debtors and other receivables 2,173 2,173 2,173 -
Other financial assets:
- Investments 3,895 4,000 1,014 2,881
- Debentures and other stock 715 715 60 -
- Shares 5,862 5,862 - -

Group 2007
Cash and cash equivalents 818 818 818 -
Debtors and other receivables 1,407 1,407 1,407 -
Other financial assets:
- Investments, 3,895 4,000 1,014 2,881
- Debentures and other stock 715 715 60 -
- Shares 5,862 5,862 - -

114  Mackenzie District Council

Annual Report 30 June 2008

Notes to the Accounts cont…

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below illustrates the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained
earnings) impact for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables
held constant, based on Mackenzie District Council’s financial instrument exposures at
balance date.

Interest Rate Risk 2008
$000

2008
$000

2007
$000

2007
$000

 -100bps
Profit  Equity

+100bps
Profit Equity

-100bps
Profit Equity

+100bps
Profit  Equity

Financial assets

Cash and Cash equivalents   (a) (32) 32 (4) 4
Other financial assets:
- Shares   (b)   (586)   586 (586) 586

(a) Cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents include deposits at call totalling $3,200,659.86 (2007
$369,066.53) which are at floating rates.  A movement in interest rates of plus or minus
1.0% has an effect on interest income of $32,006 (2007 $3,691)

(b) Unlisted Shares

Mackenzie District Council holds unlisted shares in Alpine Energy Ltd, these are not
publicly traded.  If there was a movement of plus or minus 10% in the share price the
effect would have an increase in the fair value through equity reserve of $586,000
(2007 $586,000).

115  Mackenzie District Council

Annual Report 30 June 2008

Notes to the Accounts cont…
Note 23 – Components of Equity – Council Only

 Total
$000’s

Ratepayers
$000’s

Revaluation
$000’s

Operating
$000’s

Special
$000’s

Other
$000’s

Capital
$000’s

Equity at the Start of the Period 139,516 87,158 48,370 872 6,368 25 (3,277)
Net Surplus (Deficit) 4,275 4,275 - - - - -
Equity in Mackenzie Holdings Ltd (183) (183) - - - - -
Bequest – Enid Hutt Beautifying Fund 19 19 - - - - -
Revaluation on water assets sold 41 41 - - - - -
Increase/(Decrease) In Revaluation Reserves 25,791 - 25,791 - - - -
Recognised Revenue & Expenditure 29,943 4,152 25,791 - - - -
Reserve Transfers
Appropriation of Net Surplus - (4,275) - 4,275 - - -
Transfers between Reserves - 3,401 - (4,561) 51 20 1,089
Equity at the End of the Period 169,459 90,436 74,161 586 6,419 45 (2,188)

Note 24 –Related Party Transactions

Council is the ultimate parent of the group and controls Mackenzie Holdings Limited
and the Mackenzie Tourism and Development Trust. As at 30 June 2008 there are no
balances outstanding between Council and Mackenzie Holdings Limited. No debts have
been forgiven during the year ended 30 June 2008. The following transactions were
carried out with related parties:

 Council
Actual
2006/07
$000’s

Council
Actual
2007/08
$000’s

Mackenzie Tourism & Development Trust -
Loans payable to Council - 51
 - 51
Mackenzie Holdings Limited
Loans payable to Council 785 -